Part 1
No Name Description Rule Attribute
12E Authority Type Code
Authority Type Code is required for applicable
USSGL accounts.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER

IDENTIFIER
AVAILABILITY
TYPE CODE
<>020 <>X
44 USSGLs limited to X Authority Duration Code
Specific USSGLs are limited to TAS with
Authority Duration Code X (No Year TAS). Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
DURATION
CODE
=412200 =A
=412200 =C
=412200 =M
=412200 =R
=413600 =A
=413600 =C
=413600 =M
=413600 =R
=414900 =A
=414900 =C
=414900 =M
=414900 =R
=415700 =A
=415700 =C
=415700 =M
=415700 =R
=415800 =A
=415800 =C
=415800 =M
=415800 =R
=427300 =A
=427300 =C
=427300 =M
=427300 =R
=438400 =C
=438400 =R
=439400 =A
=439400 =C
=439400 =M
=439400 =R
=439700 =A
=439700 =C
=439700 =M
=439700 =R
=439800 =A
=439800 =C
=439800 =M
=439800 =R
44E USSGLs limited to X Authority Duration Code
Specific USSGLs are limited to TAS with
Authority Duration Code X (No Year TAS).
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 414900
01320122022

IDENTIFIER
AVAILABILITY
TYPE CODE
=020 =X
=455 =X
61
USSGL Accounts with Federal Non Federal
Indicator "Z" domain value are limited to Fund
Type "Deposit" (DF).
USSGL's 134200, 161000, 161100, 161200,
161300, 531100, 711100, and 721100 with
Federal Non Federal Indicator "Z" domain
value are limited to Fund Type "Deposit" (DF) Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
FEDERAL
NONFEDERAL
INDICATOR
=134200 =Z
=161000 =Z
=161100 =Z
=161200 =Z
=161300 =Z
=531100 =Z
=711100 =Z
=721100 =Z
64
USSGL 438400 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG" Authority Type "P"
USSGL 4384000 with Reduction Type "SEQ",
Fund Type "EG", and Authority Type Code "P"
is limited to certain TAS. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=438400 =P
=438400 =P
65
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE
=411900 =X
65E
Limited Use of USSGL 4119 with Prior Year
Adjustment "X" on Expired TAS
Use of USSGL 4119 with PYA "X" on expired
TAS is limited to certain TAS'.
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
PRIOR YEAR
ADJUSTMENT
CODE
Pass 411900 X
66
Limited Use of Borrowing Authority from
Treasury Indicator "N" and Borrowing Source
"T"
The use of Borrowing Source "T" (Treasury)
when Borrowing Authority from Treasury
Indicator equals "N" is limited to specific
TAS'. Fail
BORROWING
SOURCE
BORROWING
AUTHORITY
FROM
TREASURY
=T =N
66E
Limited Use of Borrowing Authority from
Treasury Indicator "N" and Borrowing Source
"T"
The use of Borrowing Source "T" (Treasury)
when Borrowing Authority from Treasury
Indicator equals "N" is limited to specific
TAS'.
BORROWING
SOURCE
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass T 012 X5531000
67

and "ES"
The use of USSGL 411900 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "ET" or "ES" is limited to specific
Treasury Account Symbols. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER FUND TYPE
=411900 =ET
=411900 =ES
69E
Limited use of 411900 with Fund Types "ET"
and "ES"
The use of USSGL 411900 with GTAS Fund
Type Code "ET" or "ES" is limited to specific
Treasury Account Symbols.
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass 012 X5205000
Pass 014 X5132000
Pass 014 X5241000
Pass 014 X5474000
Pass 015 X8526000
Pass 015 X8585000
Pass 015 X8594000
Pass 015 X8595000
Pass 015 X8596000
Pass 015 X8600000
Pass 015 X8602000
Pass 015 X8604000
Pass 015 X8608000
Pass 089 X5068000
Pass 089 X5369000
Pass 487 X5415000
70
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols. Fail
USSGL
ACCOUNT
NUMBER
AUTHORITY
TYPE
=415100 =P
70E
Limited Use of USSGL 415100 with Authority
Type Code "P"
The use of USSGL 415100 with Authority Type
Code "P" is limited to specific Treasury
Account Symbols.
BEA CATEGORY
INDICATOR
CONCATENATE
D TAS
Pass M 091 X5557000
Pass M 014 X5656000
DRAFT I
Combination
CONCATENATE
D TAS
031 X0300000
031 X0200000
431 X0500000
08620102010
0336000
012 X5531000
031 X0300000
031 X0200000
431 X0500000
08620102010
0336000
012 X5531000
016 X8042000
01220102010
1143000
016 0327000
Fiscal Year 2015 Reporting
Section I
AVAILABILITY
TIME
INDICATOR
A
S
(BLANK)
(BLANK)
A
S
TAS STATUS
E
E